Loloata Island Resort (PNG) Limited 15% Mr. Peter Boyers

The Chairman and Senior Management of South Pacific Oil Limited (SPOL) presenting its 2018 dividend to SPOL’s 
sole shareholder SINPF Board Chairman and Management.

The Fund’s total manpower reached one hundred and seventeen (117), compromising of one hundred and 
nine (109) permanent staff and seven (8) contracted managers.

The Board established a new risk management division during the year. The new division reports direct to 
the General Manager.  A new Officer was recruited to manage and monitor the Board’s risk management

[...]

to secure their USP Postgraduate Diploma in Business Administration on part time basis.

With the support of Breadfruit Consulting, sixty two (62) officers including the General Manager 
participated at a two (2) day in house training on leadership whilst one hundred and four (104) officers 
undertook various training on time management, supervisory, and project management, conducted by 
Frontier Consulting Solomon. 

In July 2018, all management and staff of the SINPF team undertook a 1 day retreat at the Guadalcanal 
Beach Resort (GBR) at Henderson to review the implementation and performance of the 2016-2021